Form PTO-1595	CTTD
MRD 8/9/00 101454	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Joong-Kwang Suk	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 20, 2000	BAN SUNG CO., LTD. Namdong Kongdan (49B-5L) Nonhyun-Dong, Namdong-Ku Inchon, 405-300 Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,768,976 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JONATHAN Y. KANG, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C. 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JONATHAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199 Date: August	
/12/2000 BNGUYEN 00000150 5768976	

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0930

ASSINGMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WEREAS I, Joong-Kwang Suk

resident of <u>Dae-Lim Apt. 207-905, 898-2 Pyungchon-Dong, Dongan-Ku, AnYang City KyungKi-Do, 431-070, Republic of Korea</u>
Respectively, have invented improvements in

"DEVICE FOR AUTOMATICALLY LOCKING THE PRESSURE LID IN ELECTRONIC PRESSURE COOKERS"

for which United States Letters Patent No.5,768,976 was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 1998 and

WHEREAS, <u>BAN SUNG CO., LTD. (president: Moo-Young Moon)</u>
a corporation and resident of <u>Namdong Kongdan(49B-5L) Nonhyun-Dong</u>,
<u>Namdong-Ku, Inchon, 405-300 Republic of Korea</u>

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent No. 5,768,976 issued therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR(\$1.00) to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is here by acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States, and said United States Letters Patent therefor;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20th day of January , 2000.

Date 20/01/2000

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

Sek Tug Kung Name: Joong-Kwang Suk

> PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0931